

## The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand <u>Press Release</u>

## Swami-ji from RK Mission gives NJ Yasaswy Memorial Lecture at ICFAI University

## Ranchi, 10<sup>th</sup> Dec 2015

Today, Swami Bhaveshananda ,Secretary of Rama Krishna Mission Ashrama delivered the NJ Yasaswy Memorial lecture at ICFAI University on "Need of values and ethics in Education". "Unselfishness is the basis of Morality. We should follow Values in pursuit of Dharma, Artha, Kama and Moksha" said Swamiji.

Earlier, welcoming the audience, Prof ORS Rao, Vice-Chancellor of the University said, "Late NJ Yasaswy was meritorious and himself lived a life with values and the ICFAI Group follows the values set up by him. In line with this, ICFAI University is focused on grooming its students as competent professionals, with values ". Mr Nalin Kumar, OSD (Judicial), Governor's office, addressing the event as Guest of Honour said "When you lose wealth or heath, you lose something, but when you lose values, you lose everything in life".

Prizes were awarded to students that excelled in studies, all rounder's, for participating in Science and Business quiz. Special prizes were given to two students –of- values, who demonstrated values in their day-to-day life.

In the morning, a Blood donation camp was held in association with Red Cross Society of India, wherein over 50 students donated blood . 40% of them were girl students .

Dr KK Nag member, Board of Governors, Dr Hari Haran, academic advisor and Dr BM Singh, Registrar also shared their views. Students, faculty members and staff of the university and a number of parents participated in the function

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ was established under ICFAI University Act, 2006 (Jharkhand Act 08, 2007), which was passed by the State Legislature of Jharkhand and was notified by Government of Jharkhand on 17th June 2008 and was empowered by UGC to award degrees under Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956. IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics.IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA,B Tech, BTech (Lateral entry) BBA & BCA, Diploma in Technology (Polytechnic), B.Sc.(Honours) in Computer Science) & B.Com (Honours) in Banking/Financial Services / Insurance . IUJ offers fee concessions to students domiciled in Jharkhand, besides merit scholarships to meritorious students. More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at <a href="https://www.iujharkhand.edu.in">www.iujharkhand.edu.in</a> or its Face Book page at <a href="https://www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand">www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand</a>.